o, OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

SINJHORO GAS CONDENSATE FIELD
Dated: 25-11-2023

o

GhS DE[,
7
7 inyaW

7/0 03)«\

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF TENDER

“Hiring of Services for Welding & Fabrication of Piping Spools for Sinjhoro-
Bobi Gas Transfer Project”

TENDER ENQUIRY NO. TE/SGF/2023/MECH/02 dated 04-11-2023
BIDS OPENING DATE & TIME: 25-11-2023 at 1100 HRS
EVALUATION COMMITTEE LETTER NO. A001-02/SGF/2023/1175 dated 24-11-2023

2

Sr Technically Reasons for
Name of Company Responsive Reiection
(Yes/No) ]
1 | M/s Power Engineering Services Company Yes /
2 | M/s OLGA International (PVT) Limited Yes /
3 | M/s Pak Arab Engineering (PVT) Limited Yes /
4 | M/s Renala Engineering Works Yes /

\ww

Committee Chairman Committee Member Committee Member
Taqueer Ahmed Mushtaq Torab Ali Shah Hafiz Muhammad Wajahat

J.E Mechanical J.E Mechanical J.E Process



PMEN
B 7o

b

~
>
Yo g3 )‘\i\

(¢]

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
SINJHORO GAS CONDENSATE FIELD

ohS DEl,
ANydW

Dated: 25-11-2023

SUBJECT: - FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Reference Evaluation committee letter no. A001-02/SGF/2023/1157 dated 24-11-2023 of
tender enquiry no. TE/SGF/2023/MECH/02 dated 04-11-2023 and technically evaluated on 25-
11-2023 at 1100 HRS for “Hiring of Services for Welding & Fabrication of Piping Spools for
Sinjhoro-Bobi Gas Transfer”.

Technical & Financial bids of mentioned tender were opened on 25-11-2023 at 1100 hrs. The
comparative statement is as under:

sr.’ Description of Comban Rates
No. Supplies pany ( Tax inclusive)

Rs. 1,913,316/~

“Hiring of Services for M/s Power Engineering Services Company

; Welding & Fabrication M/s OLGA International (PVT) Limited
—1 of Piping Spools for

T 3 |sinjhoro-Bobi Gas M/s Renala Engineering Works
Transfer”. :

4 M/s Pak Arab Engineering (PVT) Limited Rs. 2,798,784/

Rs. 1,997,714/-

Rs. 1,979,759.80/-

The M/s Power Engineering Services Company has quoted the lowest prices. Hence approval for
“Hiring of Services for Welding & Fabrication of Piping Spools for Sinjhoro-Bobi Gas Transfer” of
worth Rs. Nineteen Lac Thirteen Thousands Three Hundred & Sixteen rupees only) may please

be granted. w/
/\- -_—
“Committee Chairman Com%ber Committee Member
Taqueer Ahmed Mushatq Torab Ali Shah Hafiz Wajahat
J.E Mechanical J.E Mechanical J.E Proc

I/C Mechanical ( B /)'8

Muhammad Imran Mudassar

aratfial e ol
Muhard 1% Mmanad
4 s

\a

r P&P

E



